

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2148
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 4, after "inspections" insert "; applicability"
2 Strike lines 10 through 14, insert:
3 "B. THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO INDIVIDUAL RESIDENTIAL RENTAL
4 PROPERTIES OR MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES."
5 Line 21, after "refrigerants" insert "; fire protection systems; inspections;
6 applicability"
7 Page 4, strike lines 12 through 16, insert "THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO
8 INDIVIDUAL RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTIES OR MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL
9 PROPERTIES."
10 Line 22, strike "subsections" insert "subsection"; strike "and L"
11 Amend title to conform

JANAE SHAMP

~~2148BLANK.docx~~
~~03/18/2024~~
~~2:44 PM~~
~~C: LAT~~

2148SHAMP.docx
03/20/2024
10:53 AM
S: JT/cs